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HAND DELIVERED 

March 21, 2017 

Hon. Andrea M. Valencia 
City Clerk 
City of Chicago 
121 North LaSalle Street, Room 107 
Chicago, IL 60602 

Dear Clerk Valencia: 

Submitted herewith is a certified copy of the Chicago Board of Election 
Commissioners' Tabulated Statement of the Returns and Proclamation ofthe Results of 
the Canvass of the Election Returns for the February 28, 2017 General Municipal 
Election Held in Each of the Precincts in the 4th Ward in the City of Chicago on 
Tuesday, February 28, 2017. 

Sincerely 

Lance Gough 
Executive Director 
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TABULATED STATEMENT OF THE RETURNS 

AND PROCLAMATION OF THE RESULTS 

OF THE CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS 
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FEBRUARY 28, 2017 

GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

HELD IN EACH OF THE PRECINCTS IN THE 4 "̂ WARD 

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO 
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PROCLAMATION Chicago, Illinois ^ 2 
General IVIunicipal Election 

February 28, 2017 

STATISTICS 

4th Ward 38 Precincts ReportecJ: 38 



PROCLAMATION 2 of 2 

General Municipal Election 
February 28,2017 
Summary Report 

City of Chicago, Illinois 

Registration & Turnout 

Total Registration and Turnout 

Registration 

36,588 

Turnout 

6,847 18.74% 

Contests 

Alderman 4th Ward 

EBONY D. LUCAS 

MARCELLUS H. MOORE, JR. 

SOPHIA KING 

GREGORY SEAL LIVINGSTON 

GERALD SCOTT MCCARTHY 

38 of 38 precincts counted 

Total 

1,208 

418 

4,357 

452 

412 

6,847 

100.00% 

17.65% 

6.10% 

63.63% 

6 60% 

6.02% 



STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK 
) SS 

We, the undersigned Commissioners of the Board of Election Commissioners for 
the City of Chicago, do hereby certify and declare that the foregoing is a correct 
tabulated statement of the returns and proclamation of the results of the canvass of the 
election returns for each candidate for the offices designated in said statement in each 
of the precincts in the 4'^ Ward in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois at 
the February 28, 2017, General Municipal Election. 

IN TESTIMONY, we hereunto set our hands in the City of Chicago, in said 
Couoty and SJatertms-SI st day of March 2017. 

Commissioners, 
Board of Election 
Commissioners, 
City of Chicago 


