

# City of Chicago

# Office of the City Clerk

### **Document Tracking Sheet**



F2017-17

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

3/29/2017

Misc. Transmittal

Communication

Chicago Board of Election Commissioners' Tabulated Statement of Returns and Proclamation of results of canvass of election returns for February 28, 2017, General Municipal Election held in each Precincts in 4th Ward

Committee(s) Assignment:

Commissioners

MARISEL A. HERNANDEZ, Chairwoman WILLIAM J. KRESSE, Commissioner/Secretary JONATHAN T. SWAIN, Commissioner

LANCE GOUGH, Executive Director



**Board of Election Commissioners** 

#### HAND DELIVERED

March 21, 2017

Hon. Andrea M. Valencia City Clerk City of Chicago 121 North LaSalle Street, Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602

Dear Clerk Valencia:

Submitted herewith is a certified copy of the Chicago Board of Election Commissioners' Tabulated Statement of the Returns and Proclamation of the Results of the Canvass of the Election Returns for the February 28, 2017 General Municipal Election Held in Each of the Precincts in the 4th Ward in the City of Chicago on Tuesday, February 28, 2017.

Sincerel

Lance Gough **Executive Director** 



Enclosure

**Commissioners** Marisel A. Hernandez, Chainvoman William J. Kresse, Commissioner/Secretary Jonathan T. Swain, Commissioner

Lance Gough, Executive Director



## **TABULATED STATEMENT OF THE RETURNS** AND PROCLAMATION OF THE RESULTS **OF THE CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS** FOR THE **FEBRUARY 28, 2017 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION** HELD IN EACH OF THE PRECINCTS IN THE 4<sup>TH</sup> WARD IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO

69 West Washington Street, Suites 600/800, Chicago IL 60602 • 1.312.269.7900 • fax 1.312.263.3649 • TTY 1.312.269.0027 chicagoelections.com • email: cboe@chicagoelections.net

÷

### City of Chicago, Illinois General Municipal Election February 28, 2017 STATISTICS

4th Ward	38	Precincts	Reported:	38

.

### General Municipal Election February 28, 2017 Summary Report City of Chicago, Illinois

,

### **Registration & Turnout**

.

	Registration	Turnout	
Total Registration and Turnout	36,588	6,847	18.74%
Contests			
Alderman 4th Ward	38 of 38 precincts counte	d	100.00%
EBONY D. LUCAS		1,208	17.65%
MARCELLUS H. MOORE, JR.		418	6.10%
SOPHIA KING		4,357	63.63%
GREGORY SEAL LIVINGSTON		452	6 60%
GERALD SCOTT McCARTHY		412	6.02%
	Total	6,847	

ī

ī

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS COUNTY OF COOK )

We, the undersigned Commissioners of the Board of Election Commissioners for the City of Chicago, do hereby certify and declare that the foregoing is a correct tabulated statement of the returns and proclamation of the results of the canvass of the election returns for each candidate for the offices designated in said statement in each of the precincts in the 4<sup>th</sup> Ward in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois at the February 28, 2017, General Municipal Election.

IN TESTIMONY, we hereunto set our hands in the City of Chicago, in said County and State, this 21st day of March 2017.

Marisel A. Hernandez, Chairwoman

William J. Kresse, Commissioner-Secretary

Jonathan 7, Swain, Commissioner

) Commissioners, ) Board of Election ) Commissioners, ) City of Chicago